**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-999646

\$40.00 Pgs=2 08/18/2023 10:19 AM

LAW OFFICE OF TYLER H. FAIR

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By: When Recorded Mail To: Tyler H. Fair, Esq. 3141 US Hwy. 50, B-1 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Mail Tax Statements To: MICHAEL B. WILBANKS TERI L. WILBANKS PO Box 1185 Genoa, NV 89411

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN: 1419-26-311-019

INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

THIS DEED OF GRANT is made on August 9, 2022, by and between MICHAEL WILBANKS and TERI WILBANKS hereinafter referred to as "Grantors" and MICHAEL B. WILBANKS and TERI L. WILBANKS, as trustees of the MICHAEL B. WILBANKS and TERI L. WILBANKS REVOCABLE TRUST, hereinafter referred to as "Grantees."

The undersigned Grantors declare:

Documentary transfer tax is \$ \_-0-\_, Not Pursuant to a Sale. There is no sale involved in this transfer. This conveyance transfers the grantors interest into their revocable living trust pursuant to NRS 375.090(7).

This is a transfer under NRS 375.090(7) as a transfer to a revocable trust.

and for no consideration,

MICHAEL WILBANKS and TERI WILBANKS, husband and wife as joint tenants, hereby grants to

MICHAEL WILBANKS and TERI WILBANKS, Trustees of the MICHAEL B. WILBANKS and TERI L. WILBANKS, dated August 9, 2022,

the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 19 as shown on the FINAL MAP A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DP 18-0201 MOUNTAIN MEADOW ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 14, 2021, as File No. 2021-965462, Official Records.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

MICHAEL WILBANKS

Dated: August 9,2022

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California  County of El Dorado		)		
On Obloglas , before	me Pal De I	/ () notany nuhli	c, personally appeared M	IICHAEL WILDANIVS
and TERI WILBANKS, who proved to m	_			
the within instrument and acknowledged to				=
h/is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument			7	- N
instrument.	the person(s), or the one	is apon benan of	winen the person(3) acte	a, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU	JRY under the laws of the	State of Californ	nia that the foregoing para	egraph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				-Supri is thus und contoon
Condo & Condo (Notary Signature)	fan		(Seal)	CANDACE L. FAIR  Notary Public - California El Dorado County Commission # 2349297 y Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	_
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	$\wedge$
a) 1419-26-311-019	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a)  Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Re	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: SG - Trust OK
i)	SG - Trust OK
<del>-</del>	/
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s \$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
Transfer Tax Value:	S
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$0.00
Real Floperty Transfer Tax Duc.	3-\$0.00
4 100 11 01 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Grantors	transfer to revocable trust without consideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
supported by decumentation if called upon to subst	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, th
	nption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	pintly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	Agent
Signature	CapacityAgent
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	, ,
Print Name: Michael Wilbanks & Teri Wilbanks	Print Name: Michael Wilbanks & Teri Wilbanks, Trustees
Address: PO Box 1185	Address: PO Box 1185
City: Genoa	City: Genoa
State: NV Zip: 89411	State: NV Zip: 89411
Zip. 09411	Zip. 09411
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Tyler Fair, Esq.	Escrow #
	ESCIUM #
Address: 3141 US Hwy. 50, Ste. B-1	California Zip: 96150
City: South Lake Tahoe State: C	Jamornia Zip: Jordo